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United States Virgin Islands Runoff Election Poll Results

Conducted: November 13 - 15, 2018
Number of Respondents: 600
MoE: +3.99%

Q. Are you registered to vote?
Yes 100%
Q. There will be a runoff election in the United States Virgin Islands on November 20th. Most

folks are very busy, and not always able to vote, often for very valid reasons. Thinking ahead,
how likely are you to vote in the runoff election?

Certain 85%
Likely 10%
50/50 chance 5%
Total 100%

Q. If the runoff election for Governor of the United States Virgin Islands were held today, would
you support Kenneth E. Mapp or Albert Bryan?

Albert Bryan 48%
Kenneth E. Mapp 39%
Undecided 13%

Total 100%



Q. What is your opinion of Kenneth E. Mapp?

Very Favorable 25%
Somewhat Favorable 21%
Somewhat Unfavorable 17%
Very Unfavorable 24%
No Opinion 13%
Total 100%

Q. What is your opinion of Albert Bryan?

Very Favorable 29%
Somewhat Favorable 25%
Somewhat Unfavorable 13%
Very Unfavorable 13%
No Opinion 21%
Total 100%

Q. Who did you vote for in the November 6th General Election for Governor of the United
States Virgin Islands?

Albert Bryan 38%
Kenneth E. Mapp 34%
Adlah "Foncie" Donastorg 16%
Warren Mosler 5%
Soraya Diase Coffelt 5%
Moleto A. Smith 2%
Janette Millin Young 1%

Total 100%



Demographics

Party
Republican Party

5%

Democratic Party 59%
Independent Citizens Movement 5%
No party or independent 24%
Not sure 7%
Total 100%
Gender
Male 48%
Female 52%
Total 100%
Age
18-34 14%
35-49 33%
50-64 34%
65 and over 18%
Can’t say 1%
Total 100%

Interview Mode

ONLINE 69%
LIVE & IVR 31%
Total 100%
Region
St Croix 51%
St Thomas & St John 49%

Total 100%



